TC26165

TCF Consumer Financial 4845 North Manukou Chicago, IL Cupso

NC 1731 -CERVICES: INC.

55402

4845 HORTH MILWAUKEE AVENUE JHCAGG, IL 60630

MORTGAGE

94385519

THIS MORTGAGE is made this program day of APRIL 19 or , between the Mortgagor and FIRST HOSENBARGE MARRIED TO GENE LANCOUR (herein "Borrower"), and the Mortgages,

TOT COMPUTER TIMES THE STRUTCES. THE. existing under the laws of THE STATE OF MENNESOTA whose address is 801 MARGUITTE AVE , MINNEAPOLIS , MN , a corporation organized and

WHEREAS. Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of U.S. \$ 113,175,00 NERTH 25, 1994 and extensions and renewals which indebted ie's is evidenced by Borrower's note dated thereof (herein "rote"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the balance of indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on MAY 06: 2009

To Secure to Lader the repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon; the payment of all other sums, with injurist thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage; and the performance of the cover an's and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the following described property located in the County of COOK . State of Illinois:

LOT 1 IN HUSSANDERS SECOLVISION OF BLOCK 2 (EXCEPT THE SOUTH 50 FEET AND EXCEPT THE NORTH 100 FEET IMEREOF) IN GARDNER AND KNOKE'S SUBDIVISION OF 20 ACRES NORTH OF AND ADJUINTING SOUTH 30 ACRES OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS. 

Fig. 4 (14-28-110-002) 000

94385519

SENT-UL RECURDINGS

**\$31.50** 

T49999 TKAN 3639 84729/94 11:32:00

\*--94-385519 \$5905 \$

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

RIDER ATTACHED HERETO IS MADE A PART HEREOF.

which has the address of  $2951\ \mathrm{M}$  HALGTER.

CHICAGO

CHI

Illinois

50652

(herein "Property Address"); [Zip Code]

(Street )

TOGETHER with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances and rents all of which shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are hereinafter referred to as the "Property."

Borrower covenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage. grant and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower covenants that Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands. subject to encumbrances of record.

035~064~0100503

TELLINGES - HOME IMPROVEMENT - 1/80 - FRMA/FHLMC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

	<del></del>	<del></del>	d Recerder)	ne tabhai tai barnasali anii bid	(Space Balau 1			
	<b>***</b>	LAS IAIC NOSRAI (n. ). Man in en ). Man Man in (n. ). Man	CRALES					
			0					
		~/)!	m					
				0/				
		oilduq Kib	ION		46/	.5 <i>6</i> /0/ :sai	gxə noizzimm	My Cor
<b>7</b> 6	51 '	JIAGA	lo yab	HTZS	zidt , fasz le	nand and officia	en nuget my	NO.
						a səzu əत्री रठो ,ts		
	nteni gniogeto) ed nunteni bise edt b			AA (e)sman seod od T sads bogbolwo	e personic wi	mas oht od ot om oznog ni yab zidt	ily known to i d before me	enomeq enseqqe
				Е ГУИСОПЫ	VAL CEN	HAGENBACK	VALERIE	ı
tarit vii	te, do hereby cert	atz bna vinn	ia bias 101 bi	a Notary Public in an		NOSHAJ .A	91 <b>48</b> 3	Ι'
		:ss Á	Count		ΩK	<b>43</b> /	E ILLINOIS.	O BTAT2
- <b>- 001100</b>	2-42	nova	ma			$T_{0}$		
		B	M M	BEINE THACON		0.		
1840110H		0000	$\nu_{\scriptscriptstyle \perp}$	OLD TEASTS THAT			C <sub>a</sub>	
	80 TH	77	319AH43	06H 31X3.4AV				
•		- 1					, C	
			٠.	ecuted this Mortgage	rrower has exe	з Миєвеоғ. Вы	IN WITNES	
		· (	oitsa stuco	ly sale or other forec	na to bna soni	sadmuons toitsq	under the su	iluelab (mond
zari rich vera 10 ,	ince with a lien wl of this Mortgage	erdmuons ts: on page one	tso so seuss i driol sas sea	ny mortgage, deed ol ler, at Lender's addr	is to tablod ac head or saitel	is izaupat tabna. Mavia ot sasatu	TOWET and L	o8 utinoing

REQUEST FOR NOTICE OF DEFAULT
- AND FORECLOSURE UNDER SUPERIOR MORTGAGES OR DEEDS OF TRUST

20. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall release this Mortgage without

Upon acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, Lender shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Morrgage. The receiver shall be liable to

21. Waiver of Homestead, Borrower hereby waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

charge to Borrower. Burrower shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.

account only for those rents actually received.

16. Berrower Not Released Federance By Lander Not. Palvet. Brienston of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release, in any manner, the liability of the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against such successor or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Mortgage by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower and Borrower's successors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability: Co-signers. The covenants and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, the respective successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 16 hereof. All covenants and agreements of Borrower shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Mortgage, but does not execute the Note, (a) is co-signing this Mortgage only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property to Lender under the terms of this Mortgage, (b) is not personally liable on the Note or under this Mortgage, and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower hereunder may agree to extend, modify, forbear, or make any other accommodations with regard to the terms of this Mortgage or the Note without that Borrower's consent and without releasing that Borrower or modifying this Mortgage as to that Borrower's interest in the Property.

12. Notice. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to Borrower provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by delivering it or by mailing such notice by certified mail addressed to Borrower at the Property Address or at such other address as Borrower may designate by notice to Lender as provided herein and (b) any notice to Lender shall be given by certified mail to Lender's address stated herein or to such other address as Lender may designate by notice to Borrower as provided herein. Any notice provided for in this Mortgage shall be deen ed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given in the manner designated herein.

13. Governing Large Severability. The state and local laws applicable to this Mortgage shall be the laws of the jurisdiction in which the 2 coerty is located. The foregoing sentence shall not limit the applicability of Federal law to this Mortgage. In the event wart any provision or clause of this Mortgage or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Mortgage or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision, and to this end the provisions of this Mortgage and the Note are declared to be severable. As used herein, "costs", "expenses" and "attorneys' fees" include all sums to the extent not prohibited by applicable law or limited herein.

14. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be furnished a conformed copy of the Note and of this Mortgage at the time of execution or after recordation hereof.

15. Rehabilitation Loan Agreement. Porrower shall fulfill all of Borrower's obligations under any home rehabilitation, improvement, repair, or other loan agree next which Borrower enters into with Lender. Lender, at Lender's option, may require Borrower to execute and deliver to Lender, in a form acceptable to Lender, an assignment of any rights, claims or defenses which Borrower may have spainst parties who supply labor, materials or services in connection with improvements made to the Property.

16. Transfer of the Property. If Borrower sells or transfers all or any part of the Property or an interest therein, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordings to this Mortgage, (b) a transfer by devise, descent, or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant, or (c) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase. Borrower shall cause to be subraitted information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Mortgage unless Lender releases Borrower in writing.

If Lender, on the basis of any information obtained regarding the "cansferee, reasonably determines that Lender's security may be impaired, or that there is an unacceptable likelihoo, of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Mortgage, or if the required information is not submitted. Lender "nay declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable. If Lender exercises such extion to accelerate, Lender shall mail Borrower notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed or delivered within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

17. Acceleration; Remedies. Except as provided in paragraph 16 hereof, upon Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement of Borrower in this Mortgage, including the covenants to pay when due any some secured by this Mortgage, Lender prior to acceleration shall give notice to Borrower as provided in paragraph 12 horeof specifying: (1) the breach; (2) the action required to cure such breach; (3) a date, not less than 10 days from the date the notice is mailed to Borrower, by which such breach must be cured; and (4) that failure to cure such breach on or before the late specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage, foreclosure by judicial proceeding, and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the breach is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender, at Lender's option, may declare all of the sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may foreclosure, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of documentary evidence, abstracts and title reports.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. Notwithstanding Lender's acceleration of the sums secured by this Mortgage due to Borrower's breach. Borrower shall have the right to have any proceedings begun by Lender to enforce this Mortgage discontinued at any time prior to entry of a judgment enforcing this Mortgage if: (a) Borrower pays Lender all sums which would be then due under this Mortgage and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) Borrower cures all breaches of any other covenants or agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage; (c) Borrower pays all reasonable expenses incurred by Lender in enforcing the covenants and agreements of Borrower contained in this Mortgage, and in enforcing Lender's remedies as provided in paragraph 17 hereof, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) Borrower takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Mortgage, Lender's interest in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Mortgage shall continue unimpaired. Upon such payment and cure by Borrower, this Mortgage and the obligations secured hereby shall remain in full force and effect as if no acceleration had occurred.

19. Assignment of Renta; Appointment of Receiver. As additional security hereunder, Borrower hereby assigns to Lender the rents of the Property, provided that Borrower shall, prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 hereof or abandonment of the Property, have the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.

of tassigus, in bing but taing ad thaife bing bengiezh yd<mark>eet ta</mark> agaga obezett eo mont q zoif it aitwineit e ittewitasim -eerga yiinueer security agreeany condemnation or other taking of the Property, or part thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are 9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with

related to Lender's interest in the Property.

provided that Lender shall gave Borrower notice prior to any such inspection specifying reasonable cause therefor

8. Inspection. Lender may make or cause to be made reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property,

Mothing contained in this paragraph 7 shall require Lender to incur any expense or take any action hereunder. terms of payment, such amounts shall be payable upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting payment thereof. become additional indebtedness of Berrower secured by this Mortgage. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other

Any amounts disbursed by Lender pursuant to this paragraph 7, with interest thereon, at the Note rate, shall

Sorrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to reasonable attorneys' fees, and take such action as is necessary to protect Lender's interest. If Lender required morigage Lander, at Lander's option, upon notice to Borrower, may make such appearances, disburse such sums, including

Moragage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, then 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this

tions of the condominium or planned unit development, and constituent documents. declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regula-

in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mortgage is on a leasehold. If this hot, age is on a unit rower shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or deterjoration of the

6. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Leaseholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Boror to the sums secured by this Morigage.

authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration to tepair of the Property notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for (n) urance benefits, Lender is

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fails to respond to Ler ler ler lithin 30 days from the date proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

In the event of loss, Bowower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lander. Lander may make sagayoM sifft 1970 (moing and doiffw noil a difw momorgage) Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals thereof, subject to the terms of any mortgage, deed of trust

acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause it to or of and in a form acceptable to Lender. miol a ni bel liaite Josiphi elawonor dan eo oliou opinanem IIA. blothliw yldanoesorau be ton llade lavorapa fibus taffi

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by 40 rower subject to approval by Lender; provided.

caniupo; ye'm edual se shoireg dous not bander m'ay, cquirec insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "cylonded coverage", and such other hazards as Lender

5. Hazard Insurance, Borrower shall keep the impro-emerits now existing or hereafter erected on the Property

Mortgage, and leaschold payments or ground rents. if any assessments and other charges. fines and impositions are it was broperty which may attain a priority over this including Borrower's covenants to make payments view due. Borrower shall pay or cause to be paid all taxes,

under any mortgage, deed of trust or other security, greement with a lien which has priority over this Mortgage,

4. Prior Mortgages and Deeds of Trust, Coarges, Liens. Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations Borrower under paragraph 2 hereof, then to inferest payable on the Note, and then to the principal of the Note.

the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof shall be applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by

3. Application of Payments. Unless Applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secuted by this Mortgage. Lender shall apply, no later than intri-cliately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds

held by Lender. If under paragraph 7 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender,

Upon payment in full of an surms secured by this Mortgage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds Lender may require.

they fall due, Borrower shall ony to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency in one or more payments as taxes, assessments, i surance premiums and ground rents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Borrower's option,

the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents as either promptly repaid in Borrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Punds. If the amount of the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to

Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Mortgage. the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge, Borrower and Lender and applying the Funds, analyzing said account or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply If Borrower pays Funds to Lender, the Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are

deed of trust if such holder is an institutional lender. such payments of Funds to Lender to the extent that Borrower makes such payments to the holder of a prior morigage or Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof. Borrower shall not be obligated to make premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly planned unit development assessments, if any) which may attain priority over this Mortgage and ground rents on the in full, a sum (herein "Funds") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments (including condominium and to Lender on the day monthly payments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is paid 3. Punds for Taxes and insurance. Subject to applicable law or a written waiver by Lender, Borrower shall pay

indebtedness evidenced by the Mote and late charges as provided in the Mote. 3. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall prompily pay when due the principal and interest UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

IC26165

# UNOFFICIAL COPY,

TCF (a).
4845 North Administration

### DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER Chicago, IL 60630

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

This Due-On-Transfer Rider is made this day of 19, and is incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to TELL CHIPSTIFIE R. I THONG LOL. STRVICES, THO... (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

AMENDED COVENED in addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as follows:

(Property Address)

#### A. TRANSFER OF THE PROPERTY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Covenant 16 of the Security In a ument is amended to read as follows:

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower (or if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) withor it Lender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which does not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances (c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to Lean-mediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail florry acc notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof.

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if (1) Borrower causes to be submitted 15 Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferce as if a new loan were being made to the transferce; (2) Lender reasonably determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument is acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender; (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferce signs an assumption agreement and is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferce to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a condition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender releas's Borrower in writing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Borrower has executed this Due-On-Transfer Rider.

\_\_\_(Scal) Borrower

Gorrower

UNIT LANDONE

\_\_\_(Scal) Borrower

94355519

IC26165

## UNOFFICIAL CO

4845 North Milwaukue

### DUE-ON-TRANSFER RIDER Chicago, IL 60650

Notice: This rider adds a provision to the Security Instrument allowing the Lender to require repayment of the Note in full upon transfer of the property.

, 19 and is This Due-On-Transfer Rider is made this day of incorporated into and shall be deemed to amend and supplement the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument") of the same date given by the undersigned (the "Borrower") to secure Borrower's Note to THE EMPSHAGE EXPOSE FOR CHESTELS, INC. (the "Lender") of the same date (the "Note") and covering the property described in the Security Instrument and located at:

Company of the first field (And) and the

(Property Address)

AMENDED COVERAGE. In addition to the covenants and agreements made in the Security Instrument, Borrower and Lender further covenant and agree as fellows:

#### A, TRANSFER OF THE PROPER LY OR A BENEFICIAL INTEREST IN BORROWER

Uniform Coverant 16 of the Security Lastrument is amended to read as follows.

16. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Horrower. If all or any part of the Property or an interest therein is sold or transferred by Borrower for if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person or persons but is a corporation, partnership, trust or other legal entity) wil fout I ender's prior written consent, excluding (a) the creation of a lien or encumbrance subordinate to this Security Instrument which do is not relate to a transfer of rights of occupancy in the property, (b) the creation of a purchase money security interest for household appliances, c) a transfer by devise, descent or by operation of law upon the death of a joint tenant or (d) the grant of any leasehold interest of three years or less not containing an option to purchase, Lender may, at Lender's option, declare all the sums secured by this Security Instrument to or immediately due and payable.

If Lender exercises such option to accelerate, Lender shall mail By, rover notice of acceleration in accordance with paragraph 12 hereof. Such notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from he date the notice is mailed within which Borrower may pay the sums declared due. If Borrower fails to pay such sums prior to the expiration of such period, Lender may, without further notice or demand on Borrower, invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 17 hereof

Lender may consent to a sale or transfer if: (1) Borrower causes to be submitted to Lender information required by Lender to evaluate the transferee as if a new loan were being made to the transferee. (2) Lender reason of, determines that Lender's security will not be impaired and that the risk of a breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrume his acceptable; (3) interest will be payable on the sums secured by this Security Instrument at a rate acceptable to Lender: (4) changes in the terms of the Note and this Security Instrument required by Lender are made, including, for example, periodic adjustment in the interest rate, a different final payment date for the loan, and addition of unpaid interest to principal; and (5) the transferee signs an assumption agreeing at that is acceptable to Lender and that obligates the transferee to keep all the promises and agreements made in the Note and in this Security Instrument, as modified if required by Lender. To the extent permitted by applicable law, Lender also may charge a reasonable fee as a lon ition to Lender's consent to any sale or transfer.

Borrower will continue to be obligated under the Note and this Security Instrument unless Lender reliaies Borrower in writing.

IN WITNESS WHERLOF, Borrower has executed this Due-On-Transfer Rider.

(Scal)

(Seal) Borrovær

94385519